undertaken immediateiy for whkh the applicant was asked 

to deposit an amount of Ps. 1,20.000/- in advance. The 

hospital auThorities conducted The angioplosty on The 

applicnt's wife on 4.2.05 and she was discharged on 
6.2.2005. I-Ic incurred The medical expenses of Ps. 
1.36567/- (Rupees one lakh Thirty six Thousand five 

hundred and sixty seven) out of which Ps. 16,500/- was 
adjusted by Matho Amrithonandomayee Math Charitable 

iv iris iriuu 

McIi'M 	Superintendent vide 	Annexure.A5 for 
reimbursement of The medical expenses incurred by him 
as admissible under Pora 648(1) of the Indian Railway